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81st Kimpton Horse Show 

Sunday, July 27, 2025 - Sunday, July 27, 2025 

 

Overall Champions 

Harding Trophy Wayne Parsons The wizard    
Wren Trophy Michelle prentice Briar Pembroke   
 

Class 1 - Mini Jumping - Helen Henry, Confidence You, Confident Rider 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

38 Will Mason Casper Junior 1st 

97 Ivy-Rose Hockley Biscuit Junior 2nd 

          

96 Mia Misseldine Serenity Rose Senior 1st 

          
Class 2 - Small Jumping  - Linces Farm 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

39 Scarlett Mason Jinx Junior 1st 

97 Ivy-Rose Hockley Biscuit Junior 2nd 

98 Lacey Cromwell Black Jack Junior 3rd 

          

309 Erin Hawkins Annie Senior 1st 

          
Class 3 - Novice Jumping - Petros the Equestrian.co.uk 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

318 Lyla Rose Hockley Biscuit Junior 1st 

307 Lola Howitt Bally Junior 2nd 

39 Scarlett Mason Jinx Junior 3rd 

94 Molly Davies Buddy Junior 3rd 

306 Sophia Vobson Bobby Junior 3rd 

35 Aoife O’sullivan Monopoly Magic junior  E  

          

76 Bethany Herrick May Senior 1st 

309 Erin Hawkins Annie Senior 2nd 

21 Esme Mcdougall Penny Senior 3rd 

          
  



Kimpton Horse Show    
Sunday 27th July 2025 -Results 
 

Kimpton Horse Show    
Sunday 27th July 2025 -Results 

Class 4 - Chase Me Charlie - The Holt Farm 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

27 Emilie Barnett 
Carlanstown 
Native Rebel N/A 1st 

307 Lola Howitt Bally N/A 2nd 

38 Scarlett Mason Jinx N/A 3nd 

306 Sophia Robson Bobby N/A 4th 

21 Esme Mcdougall Penny N/A 5th 

          
Class 5 - Horse & Hound Jumping - The Field Family 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

323 Heather Roger Myles Creek N/A 1st 

 
Class 6 - Accumulator Jumping - WJ Dickinson & Sons 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

331 Seb Sharpe 
Red Hot 
Savannah N/A 1st 

27 Emilie Barnett 
Carlanstown 
Native Rebel N/A 2nd 

305 sophia Robson Bobby N/A 3rd 

35 Aoife O’sullivan Monopoly Magic N/A RETIRE 

307 Lola Howitt Bally N/A RETIRE 

331 Seb Sharpe Charlie N/A E 

          
Class 7 - Small Open Jumping - Kings Kestral 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

27 Emilie Barnett 
Carlanstown 
Native Rebel N/A 1st 

331 Seb sharpe  
Red Hot 
Savannah N/A 2nd 

12 Grace Rist Winston N/A 3rd 

76 Bethany Herrick May N/A E 

          
Class 8 - Open Jumping - Neves Solicitors 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

12 Grace Rist Winston N/A 1st 
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Class 9 - Best Turned Out in Memory of Chris Luckins 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

49 Tessie Byles 
Little Oscars 
Buzz Lightyear N/A 1st 

5 Charlie Brailsford May N/A 2nd 

          
Class 10 - Best Conditiin at Grass - Stagg Agriculture Ltd 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

23 Judy Clements Enigma Pagan N/A 1st 

29 Richard Hardy Freddie N/A 2nd 

59 Abi Williams Just Rosie N/A 3rd 

5 Teddy Deller May N/A 4th 

95 Hollie Pridere Ruby N/A   

          
Class 11 - Best Condiction Stable Kept - The Boot 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

32 Wayne Parsons The wizard N/A 1st 

66 Leah Marshall Nancy N/A 2nd 

303 Faye Hazelbon Maple N/A 3rd 

25 Gabriella Caisley Annie N/A 4th 

301 Ellie Hawkins Dom N/A 5th 

          
Class 12 - In-hand Odd Coloured - Rustic Star Healing 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

82 Grace Barnes 

Chapelton Wee 

Sonny N/A 1st 

66 Leah Marshall Nancy N/A 2nd 

52 Olivia Hoyte Gold Nugget N/A 3rd 

56 Stephanie Pollock Eccleshill Kailif N/A 4th 

70 Holly Batchelor Lily N/A 5th 

25 Gabriella Caisley Annie N/A 6th 

          
Class 13 - In-hand Coloured - Meadowbrook Equine Clinic 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

32 Wayne Parsons The wizard N/A 1st 

29 Richard Harvey Freddie N/A 2nd 

75 Emily Stevens Dun & dusted ll N/A 3rd 

5 Charlie Brailsford May N/A 4th 

313 Ellie Derrick Dreamchaser N/A 5th 

36 Rosie Burton Dodger N/A 6th 
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Class 14 - Ridden Odd Coloured - The Brocket Arms 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

62 Anna Shaw Prudence N/A 1st 

7 Emily Carr Mr Nelson N/A 2nd 

57 Emma White 

Southway Rose 

Gold N/A 3rd 

          
Class 15 - Ridden Coloured - AA Sherriff & Son - The Sherriff Family 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

92 scarlett Sharp 
Crofts Captin 
Jack Splass N/A 1st 

320 Scarlett Gale Luckys Lass N/A 2nd 

72 Amelia Short King Louie II N/A 3rd 

79 Rebecca White Bobble N/A 4th 

313 Ellie Derrick Dreamchaser N/A 5th  

          
Class 16 - In-hand Horse/Pony of Driving Type  

Brumfields Horsebox Hire & Transport 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

32 Wayne Parsons The wizard N/A 1st 

24 Michelle prentice Briar Pembroke N/A 2nd 

92 Scarlett Sharp 
Crofts Captin 
Jack Splass N/A 3rd 

75 Emily Stevens Dun & dusted ll N/A 4th 

77 Tahlia Bew Stanley Edgar N/A 5th 

          
Class 17 - Ridden Foreign Breeds - TC Feeds & Tack Haven 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

47 Sophie Robbins Prince N/A 1st 

          
Class 18 - Retrained Racehore - The Parker Family 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

11 Quinlan Ingall 
The Magical 
McCool N/A 1st 

          
Class 19 - Concours D'Elegance - In Memory of Audrey Bone 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

1st Michelle prentice Briar Pembroke N/A 1st 

67 Martin Wright Elcon Lovenote N/A 2nd 

61 Elizabeth Gregory Llynhelyg Nancy N/A 3rd 
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Class 20 - Riding Club Horse/Pony - CBW Ltd Building Maintenance 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

85 jade rossitor  ciao belle   1st 

44 Louise Pateman 
Brolas Welsh 
magic N/A 2nd 

47 Sophie Robbins Prince N/A 3rd 

          
Class 21 - In-hand unregistered Mountain & Moorland - The Hoo Farm 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

18 Dan Wiiliams 
Dalewin 
Nobleman N/A 1st 

80 Kathryn Barnes Soxs Silver Fox N/A 2nd 

99 Georgie Malcolm   N/A 3rd 

 

Class 22 - In-hand registered Mountain & Moorland - All Welsh 
Breeds  

The Pepper Family - Tallents  

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

86 lily Keys 

barkway 

twinkletoes n/a 1st 

87 Joe Smith Hope Winema N/A 2nd 

14 John Osborne 

Nynwoods 

Fanfare N/A 3rd 

58 Cheryl Hardy 

Gristhills Black 

Lace N/A 4th 

15 John Osborne 

Nynwoods 

Fascination N/A 5th 

33 Zoe Hughes 

Llanarth light my 

fire N/A 6th 

78 Layla Kirbyshire Comet N/A W/D 

          
Class 23 - In hand registered Mountain & Moorland All Breeds Excl. Welsh  

Ollie Berti Firewood and Forrestry 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

305 Liam Bruno 
Greenrivers Ruth 
Lea N/A 1st 

24 Michelle prentice Briar Pembroke N/A 2nd 

23 Judy Clements Enigma Pagan N/A 3rd 

82 Grace Barnes 

Chapelton Wee 

Sonny N/A 4th 

37 Rosie Burton Murphy N/A W/D 
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Class 24 - Ridden Small Mountain & Moorland - Orchard Rosettes 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

91 Scarlett Sharp 
Schiehallion 
Magellen N/A 1st 

19 Kate Lenzie 
Finetime Shirley 
Ann N/A 2nd 

          
Class 25 - Ridden Large Mountain & Moorland - Millie McBride Dressage 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

42 Nicole Hampson Loreto Oreo N/A 1st 

90 Ellie Hayden 

Ashmeadow Red 

Duchess N/A 2nd 

17 Natalie Hirst 

Dalewin 

Nobleman N/A 3rd 

62 Anna Shaw Prudence N/A 4th 

44 Louise Pateman 
Brolas Welsh 
magic N/A 5th 

100 Melissa Dunham 
Ballynagills 
Damien N/A 6th 

          
Class 26 - Pre-Veteran - Cholsey Farm Riding 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

328 Hayley Dolby 
Pendancer Bilbo 
Baggins N/A 1st 

7 Emily Carr Mr Nelson N/A 2nd 

79 Rebecca White Bobble N/A 3rd 

17 Natalie Hirst 

Dalewin 

Nobleman N/A 4th 

100 Melissa Dunham 

Ballynagills 

Damien N/A 5th 

44 Louise Pateman 

Brolas Welsh 

magic N/A 6th 

90 Ellie Hayden 

Ashmeadow Red 

Duchess N/A 7th 

63 Emily Shaw 

Kalusta 

Huckleberry Finn N/A 8th 

55 Victoria Webb 

Kallistalodge Mr 

Man N/A 9th 

317 Laura Webb Jim Black N/A 10th 
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Class 27 - Veteran Ridden - Splatt Design 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

321 Maddison Shrimpton 
Parici De 
Vaubadon N/A 1st 

41 April Smith 
Basford 
Bridesmaid N/A 2nd 

335 Libby Bunyan Carlton Bess N/A 3rd 

324 Rebecca Schlatter Rock the Kazbar N/A 4th 

51 Jacqui Williams 

Westhills 

Cinderella N/A 5th 

          
Class 28 - Diamond Veteran Ridden In Memory of Cinders 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

1 Danielle Waller Just Believe N/A 1st 

340 Maddie Lara N/A 2nd 

84 kim robinson  tom N/A 3rd 

          
Class 29 - Pre-Veteran In-hand - Garden House Hospice Care 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

80 Kathryn Barnes Soxs Silver Fox N/A 1st 

56 Stephanie Pollock Eccleshill Kailif N/A 2nd  

61 Elizabeth Gregory Llynhelyg Nancy N/A 3rd 

328 Hayley Dolby 

Pendancer Bilbo 

Baggins N/A 4th 

55 Victoria Webb 
Kallistalodge Mr 
Man N/A 5th 

40 Florence Archer Coco N/A 6th  

          
Class 30 - Veteran In-hand - Kimpton Bench Working Party 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

321 Maddison shrimpton 
Parici De 
Vaubadon N/A 1st 

41 April Smith 
Basford 
Bridesmaid N/A 2nd 

69 Claire Harland Bicton Smokey N/A 3rd 

64 Elisia Parnell 
Rosduff Limited 
Edition N/A 4th 
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Class 31 - Diamond Veteran In-hand - Busters 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

1 Danielle Waller Just Believe N/A 1st 

20 Heather Drane 
Sedgemoor April 
Storm N/A 2nd 

340 Maddie Lara N/A 3rd 

37 Rosie Burton Murphy N/A 4th 

343 Erika Deakin 

Warrengate Irish 

Affair N/A 5th 

326 Montana Leo N/A 6th 

345 Isobelle palfree Mr Tom N/A 7th 

          
Class 33 - Novice Working Hunter Horse/Pony - The Dawson Family 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

73 Lara Denman 

Valentine 

Harlequin junior 1st 

81 Elsie Cowell 

Dycott 

spectacular junior 2nd 

94 Molly Davies Buddy junior 3rd 

98 Lacey Cromwell Black Jack junior E 

31 Holly Longhurst Bryn junior E 

          
79 Rebecca White Bobble senior 1st 

46 Jane Reed 
Knockalla 
Princess senior 2nd 

302 Olivia Kelley Maple Senior 3rd 

89 Loise Byott Sky senior 4th 

88 Rosie Leffman Sparkie senior 5th 

30 Joanne Renfrew Tornado Ted senior 6th 

314 Vee Tanker-Sidfield 
Flight of the 
Falcon Senior E 

          
class 34 - Open Working Hunter/Pony - The Wilson Family 

bridle No rider horse  section   

85 jade rossiter ciao belle senior 1st 

308 G Hare Follyglen Clover senior 2nd 

317 Laura Webb Black Jack senior 3rd 
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Class 35 - Riding Horse - Equilux Spa 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

50 Hannah Young Corglass Daithi N/A 1st 

88 Rosie Leffman Sparkie N/A 2nd 

317 Laura Webb Jim Black N/A 3rd 

          
Class 36 - Riding Pony - Toddignton Park Events 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

63 Emily Shaw Finn N/A 1st 

89 Louise Byott Sky N/A 2nd 

42 Nicole Hampson Loreto Oreo N/A 3rd 

          
Class 37 - In-hand Cob & Maxi Cob - Alan Boswell Insurance Brokers Ltd 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

75 Emily Stevens Dum m Dusted N/A 1st 

32 Wayne Parsons The wizard N/A 2nd 

56 Stephanie Pollock Eccleshill Kailif N/A 3rd 

          
Class 38 - Show Hunter - Martin Wilkinson Master Saddlers 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

7 Emily Carr Mr Nelson N/A 1st 

85 jade rossiter ciao belle N/A 2nd 

74 Amelia Short 

Ballygill Its The 

Business N/A 3rd 

335 Libby Bunyan Carlton Bess N/A 4th 

332 Lisa Evans Ernehill Prince N/A 5th 

          
class 39 - Ridden Cob & Maxi Cob - EPA Products 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

92 Scarlett Sharp 
Crofts Captin 
Jack Splass N/A 1st 

          
Class 42 - Pole Poppers - Paul Davis Fencing Academy 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

316 Penelope Prate Annabelle N/A 1st 

45 Fifi Ward Fancy N/A 2nd 

26 Eva Jarmain-Chew Yggdrasil Fay N/A 3rd 

315 Georgie Shaw Annabelle N/A 4th 

310 Jack Davis RSPCA Clover N/A 5th 

312 Millie Broom RSPCA Clover N/A 6th 

4 Esme Glenister Lizzie N/A 7th 
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Class 44 - Cradle Stakes Jumping - The Bacon Family 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

311 Olivia Davis RSPCA Clover N/A 1st 

8 William Rickerty 
Bushbach 
Snowball N/A 2nd 

34 Sophia Burns Nora N/A 3rd 

91 Scarlett Sharp 

Schiehallion 

Magellen N/A 4th 

60 Scarlett Langley Just Rose N/A 5th 

          
Class 45 - Nursery Stakes Jumping - Horseworld 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

8 William Rickerty 
Bushbach 
Snowball N/A 1st 

59 Abi Williams Just Rosie N/A 2nd 

          
Class 46 - Youngstock - Langley Hill Livery 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

14 John Osborne 

Nynwoods 

Fanfare N/A 1st 

24 Michelle prentice Briar Pembroke N/A 2nd 

93 Shaun Singh Connie N/A 3rd 

77 Tahlia Bew Stanley Edgar N/A 4th 

87 Joe Smith Hope Winema N/A 5th 

          
Class 47 - Novice Ridden - Whittaker & Co Estate Agents 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

65 Ava Ellis Indian Rose N/A 1st 

59 Abi Williams Just Rosie N/A 2nd 

22 Holly Pearce Sunny N/A 3rd 

          
Class 48 - Lead Rein Pony - Riverlily Gundogs 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

78 Layla Kirbyshire Comet N/A 1st 

45 Fifi Ward Fancy N/A 2nd 

28 Harper Johnson Lacy summer be N/A 3rd 

83 Margo Woodcraft Penelope N/A 4th 
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Class 49 - First Ridden Pony - GJW Titmuss 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

49 Tessie Byles 
Little Oscars 
Buzz Lightyear N/A 1st 

65 Ava Ellis Indian Rose N/A 2nd 

41 April Smith 
Basford 
Bridesmaid N/A 3rd 

          
Class 50 - Best Young Rider - Face To Face Events 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

63 Emily Shaw 

Kalusta 

Huckleberry Finn N/A 1st 

43 Tommy Burgin 

Kinness Royal 

Monarch N/A 2nd 

82 Grace Barnes 

Chapelton Wee 

Sonny N/A 3rd 

99 Georgie Malcolm BB N/A 4th 

5 Charlie Brailsford May N/A 5th 

78 Layla Kirbyshire Comet N/A 6th 

53 Alexandra Hoyte Ausdan Ekstrem N/A 6th 

          
Class 51 - Best Young Rider - Kimpton Parish Council 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

94 Molly Davies Buddy N/A 1st 

22 Holly Pearce Sunny N/A 2nd 

60 Scarlet Langley Just Rosie N/A 3rd 

98 Lacey Cranwell Black Jack N/A 4th 

54 Victoria Hoyte Ausdan Ekstrem N/A 5th 

322 Grace Longhurst Bryn N/A 6th 

40 Florence Archer Coco N/A w/d 

92 Scarlett Sharp 
Crofts Captin 
Jack Splass N/A w/d 
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Class 52 - Fancy Dress - Charlotte Stephens Equine Dental Services 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

311 Olivia Davis RSPCA Clover N/A 1st 

19 Kate Lenzie 
Finetime Shirley 
Ann N/A 2nd 

10 Pippa Sapsed RSPCA Zoe N/A 3rd 

329 Oliver Farley N/A 4th 

333 

Edie Clossick 

Thomson 

Tetherdown 

Winter N/A 5th 

319 Roxie Harper Poppy N/A 6th 

          
Class 53A - Longest Tail - Old Manor Farm 
  

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

313 Ellie Derrick Dreamchaser N/A 1st 

9 Pippa Sapsed Skye N/A 2nd 

333 

Edie Clossick 

Thomson 

Tetherdown 

Winter N/A 3rd 

43 Tommy Burgin 
Kinness Royal 
Monarch N/A 4th 

          
Class 53B - Sruffiest Mane - Old Manor Farm  
Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

333 
Edie Clossick 
Thomson 

Tetherdown 
Winter N/A 1st 

339 Olivia Seaby Roo N/A 2nd 

327 Chloe Rosie N/A 3rd 

325 Lily Phil N/A 4th 

43 Tommy Burgin 
Kinness Royal 
Monarch N/A 5th 

70 Holly Lilliy N/A 6th 

10 Pippa Sapsed RSPCA Zoe N/A 7th 

          
Class 53C - Thelwell Look-a-Like - Old Manor Farm  
Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

43 Tommy Burgin 
Kinness Royal 
Monarch N/A 1st 

341 Billy Sharp thor N/A 2nd 

10 Pippa Sapsed RSPCA Zoe N/A 3rd 

334 

Edie Clossick 

Thomson 

Tetherdown 

Winter N/A 4th 
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Class 53D - Owner Look-a-Like - Old Manor Farm  
Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

93 Sham Singh Connie N/A 1st 

313 Ellie Derrick Dreamchaser N/A 2nd 

54 Alexandra Hoyte Ausdan Ekstrem N/A 3rd 

333 

Edie Clossick 

Thomson 

Tetherdown 

Winter N/A 4th 
          

 

Class 53E - Prettiest Mare - Old Manor Farm  
 

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

70 Holly Batchelor Lily N/A 1st 

340 Maddie Lara N/A 2nd 

9 Pippa Sapsed Skye N/A 3rd 

83 Margo Woodcraft Penelope N/A 4th 

93 Sham Singh Connie N/A 5th 

327 Chloe Rosie N/A 6th 

333 

Edie Clossick 

Thomson 

Tetherdown 

Winter N/A 7th 

          
Class 53F - Handsome Gelding - Old Manor Farm 

  

Bridle No Rider Horse Section Results 

339 Olivia Seaby Roo N/A 1st 

326 Montana  Leo N/A 2nd 

52 Olivia Hoyte Gold Nugget N/A 3rd 

344 Lily Peter N/A 4th 

313 Ellie Derrick Dreamchaser N/A 5th 

43 Tommy Burgin 

Kinness Royal 

Monarch N/A 6th 

53 Alexandra Hoyte Ausdan Ekstrem N/A 7th 
 


